

The District Board of Trustees of Broward College, FL Special Meeting, 10:30 AM

Broward College Wednesday, September 4, 2024 at 10:30 AM EDT to 11:00 AM EDT Willis Holcombe Center, 111 East Las Olas Boulevard, Room 1208, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Agenda

I. Promise Neighborhoods Grant (U.S. Department of Education)

Presenter: Dr. Steven Tinsley, Vice President, Workforce Education and Strategic Partnerships

Recommendation that the Broward College District Board of Trustees authorize the Promise Neighborhood Grant Transfer Agreement between Broward College, Florida Atlantic University & the U.S. Department of Education.

Fiscal Impact: Approximately \$19,982,762.00; in remaining grant funds to be transferred